OFFICIAL

AMENDED NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL ELECTION will be held in CHARLOTTE County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:

United States Senator

Representative in Congress: District 17

State Senator: District 27

State Representative: Districts 75 and 76

Circuit Judge, Twentieth Judicial Circuit: Groups 1, 2, 5, 6, 8, 12, 14, 18, 26, 28, 30, and 31

Boca Grande Fire Control District: Seat 3

Englewood Area Fire Control District: Seats 4 and 5

Englewood Water District: Seats 1, 2, 3, and 4

Gasparilla Island Bridge Authority: Seats 1, 3, and 5

Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller

Sheriff

Property Appraiser

Tax Collector

Supervisor of Elections

County Judge: Groups 1, 2, and 3

School Board: Districts 2, 3, and 5

County Commissioner: Districts 1, 3, and 5

Charlotte County Airport Authority: Districts 1, 3, and 5

Charlotte Soil and Water Conservation District: Districts 2 and 4

Heritage Lake Park Community Development District: Seats 4 and 5

Heritage Oak Park Community Development District: Seats 1, 2, and 5

Riverwood Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 4

Waterford Estates Community Development District: Seats 1, 3, and 5

OFFICIAL

AMENDED NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

I, Cord Byrd, Secretary of State of the State of Florida, do hereby give notice that a GENERAL ELECTION will be held in CHARLOTTE County, State of Florida, on the Fifth Day of NOVEMBER, 2024, A.D., to fill the following offices:



GIVEN under my hand the Great Seal of the State of Florida this 15th day of April A.D. of 2024.

Secretary of State